
          CLASS ROUTINE ‐  SUMMER‐2015

TIME COURSE ID COURSE CODE & TITLE ROOM FACULTY NAME
8:00‐10:00 10015 ENG 100 :Basic English‐BBA,HMT 143 Ms. Kaniz Fatema
8:00‐10:00 10005 BMT 165 :Business Mathematics ‐II 132 Mr. Faizullah Mamun
8:00‐10:00 10013 ECO 127 :Microeconomics‐BBA,HMT,CSE 124 Ms. Khadija Begum
8:00‐10:00 10017 ENG 102 :Advance Composition‐BBA,HMT,CSE 142 Ms. Nafisa Ahsan Nitu
8:00‐10:00 10020 FIN 404 :Financial Markets & Institutions  134 Mr. S. M. Naser Iqbal
8:00‐10:00 10118 HMT 434: Sustainable and Eco‐Tourism 131 Mr. Malay Sarker

10:00‐12:00 10024 LAW 121 :Business Law 134 Prof. Manik Kanti  Majumder
10:00‐12:00 10004 BMT 105 :Business Mathematics ‐I‐ BBA,HMT 142 Mr. Faizullah Mamun
10:00‐12:00 10012 CSE 109: Computer Application‐BBA,HMT,ENG 143 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
10:00‐12:00 10021 ENG 205: Sociolinguistic 131 Ms. Swati Ahmed
10:00‐12:00 10114 HMT 105: Food & Beverage Service Operations‐I 122 Mr. Malay Sarker
10:00‐12:00 10022 HRM 408 :Compensation Management  135 Ms. Salma Honey

10:00‐12:00
10103 MAT 101 :Coordinate Geometry and Diff Calculus(Sunday 

Only) 124 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
10:00‐12:00 10026 MGT 161 :Organizational Behavior 125 Mr. Sk.Kamrul Hassan

12:00‐2:00 10010 BUS 429 :Entrepreneurship & Business Plan Development 
143 Ms. Mollika Ghosh

12:00‐2:00
10103 MAT 101 :Coordinate Geometry and Diff Calculus(Sunday 

Only) 124 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat

12:00‐2:00 10018 ENG 104 :Rhetoric & Prosody                                         134 Ms. Kaniz Fatema

12:00‐2:00 10099 CSI 315: Operating System Lab (Sunday Only) Lab‐1 Mr. Ashiqur Rahman

12:00‐2:00 10031 ENG 420: Testing & Evaluation (Self Study) 131 Ms. Swati Ahmed
12:00‐2:00 10029 MKT 305 :Marketing Management (Sec‐A) 142 Ms. Salma Honey

12:00‐2:00 10029 MKT 305 :Marketing Management (Sec‐B) 125

2:00‐4:00 PM 10101 EEE101 Electrical Engineering 125  Ms. Tanwya Barua
2:00‐4:00 PM 10098 CSI 314: Operating System (Sun, Mon) 132 Mr. Ashiqur Rahman

2:00‐4:00 PM 10033
POM 301: Production & Operations Management (Sec‐A) 143 Mr. S.M. Naser Iqbal

2:00‐4:00 PM 10033
POM 301: Production & Operations Management (Sec‐B) 142 Ms. Salma Honey

2:00‐4:00 PM 10096 CSE 207 :Computer Organization and Architech Lab  
Lab‐1 Ms. Sumayia Sultan Rika

4:00‐6:00 PM 10023 HRM 417: Industrial Law & Labor Relations 142 Mr. Sk.Kamrul Hassan
4:00‐6:00 PM 10102 EEE 102 :Electrical Engineering lab (Sunday Only) Lab‐2  Ms. Tanwya Barua

4:00‐6:00 PM 10021 FIN 417: Corporate Finance 143 Mr. Faizullah Mamun

6:00‐8:00 PM
10039 CSE 109: Computer Application (BBA‐Eve)(Tuesday Only)

132 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
6:00‐8:00 PM 10058 CEE 101: Computer Fundamental(Tuesday Only) 143 Mr. Wahid Polash
6:00‐8:00 PM 10061 CSE 311: Data Communication (Sunday Only) 134 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika
6:00‐8:00 PM 10075

8:00‐10:00 10070 CSE 324: Computer Network Lab (Tuesday Only) Lab‐1 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika
8:00‐10:00 10039 CSE 109: Computer Application (BBA‐Eve)(Tuesday Only) 132 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
8:00‐10:00 10058 CEE 101 :Computer Fundamental 143 Mr. Wahid Polash
8:00‐10:00 10065 CSE 223 :Digital Logic Design (Sun only) 143 Ms. Tanwya Barua

                          SUNDAY‐TUESDAY



TIME COURSE ID COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME
8:00‐10:00 10011 BUS 101 :Introduction to Business 143 Mr. Sk.Kamrul Hassan
8:00‐10:00 10006 BST 119 :Business Statistics‐I, BBA‐HMT 132 Mr. S.M. Naser Iqbal
8:00‐10:00 10019 ENG 108 :Concept of ELT   131 Ms. Swati Ahmed
8:00‐10:00 10112 HMT101 :Introduction to Hotel & Tourism 125 Mr. Solaiman Kabir Bhuiyan
8:00‐10:00 10113 HMT 202: Geography of Tourism 122 Mr. Malay Sarker
8:00‐10:00 10096 CSE 207 :Computer Organization and Architech   Lab‐1 Ms. Sumayia Sultan Rika
8:00‐10:00 10028 MKT 205 :Introduction to Marketing 142 Ms. Mollika Ghosh

10:00‐12:00 10024 ENG 413 :Modern Drama 135 Ms. Nafisa Ahsan Nitu

10:00‐12:00 10001 ACT 115 :Financial Accounting‐I‐BBA,HMT (Wed, Thurs)
134 Mr.Mahbub Alam

10:00‐12:00 10002 ACT 155 :Financial Accounting ‐II 143 Ms. Khadiza Begum
10:00‐12:00 10095 CSC 204 :Data structure and Algorithm Lab (Monday Only) Lab‐1 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
10:00‐12:00 10016 ENG 101 :Developing English Skill‐I‐BBA,HMT 142 Ms. Kaniz Fatema
10:00‐12:00 10019 FIN 333 :Managerial Finance  124 Mr. S.M. Naser Iqbal
10:00‐12:00 10117 HMT 431 :Tourism Planning and Development 131 Mr. Solaiman Kabir Bhuiyan
10:00‐12:00 10025 MGT 111 :Principles of Management ‐BBA,HMT 132 Prof. Manik Kanti  Majumder
10:00‐12:00 10007 BST 305 :Business Statistics‐II 125 Mr.Faizullah Mamun
10:00‐12:00 10030 MKT 421 :Service Marketing  122 Ms. Mollika Ghosh

12:00‐2:00 10018 FIN 307 :Principles of Banking & Insurance 142 Mr. S.M. Naser Iqbal
12:00‐2:00 10116 ACT 303 : Management Accounting (Wed. Thurs) 131 Mr. Mahbub Alam

12:00‐2:00
10022 ENG 401: Introduction to literary theory (Self Study)

124 Ms. Nafisa Ahsan Nitu

12:00‐2:00 10098 CSI 314: Operating System (Sun, Mon) 134 Mr. Ashiqur Rahman
12:00‐2:00 10014 ECO 257 : Macroeconomics 132 Mr. Faizullah Mamun
12:00‐2:00 10020 ENG 202: History of the English Language 143 Ms. Swati Ahmed
12:00‐2:00 10104 MAT 203 :Linear Algebra & Vector Analysis 125 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat

2:00‐4:00 10003 ACT 375 :Taxation (Sec‐A) 143 Ms. Khadiza Begum
2:00‐4:00 10003 ACT 375 :Taxation (Sec‐B)
2:00‐4:00 10009 BUS 427: Project Management 132 Mr.Faizullah Mamun
2:00‐4:00 10023 ENG 403: South Asian Literature (Self Study) 122 Ms. Kaniz Fatema
2:00‐4:00 10094 CSC 203 :Data structure and Algorithm 135 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
2:00‐4:00 10092 CSC 205 :Object Oriented Programming Language‐I  134 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath

4:00‐6:00 10032 MKT 435 :Supply Chain Management  143 Ms. Salma Honey

4:00‐6:00 10098 CSI 314: Operating System (Sun, Mon)
132 Mr. Ashiqur Rahman

4:00‐6:00
10093

CSC 206: Object Oriented Programming Language‐I (Lab) 
(Wednesday only) Lab‐1 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath

6:00‐8:00 10044 MGT 111 :Principles of Management (BBA‐Eve) 142 Ms. Salma Honey
6:00‐8:00 10061 CSC 101: Structure Programming Language Lab Lab‐1 Ms. Farzana Anowar
6:00‐8:00 10082 EEE 103: Electronic Engineering (Monday Only) 124 Ms. Tanwya Barua

6:00‐8:00
10059 CEE 102: Computer Fundamental Lab (Wednesday Only)

Lab‐2 Mr. Wahid Polash
6:00‐8:00 10073 CS 408 :E‐commerce (Wednesday Only) 143 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid

6:00‐8:00 10054 MGT 593 :Strategic Management (Wednesday Only) 131 Mr. Safiullah

8:00‐10:00 10035 BST 119 :Business Statistics‐I 142 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
8:00‐10:00 10082 EEE 103: Electronic Engineering (Monday Only) 124 Ms. Tanwya Barua
8:00‐10:00 10074 CSI 409 E‐commerce  Lab(Sec‐A) (Wednesday Only) Lab‐1 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
8:00‐10:00 10079 CSIT 413  Web Design Lab (wednesday) 143 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath
8:00‐10:00 10054 MGT 593 :Strategic Management (Wednesday Only)  131 Mr. Safiullah
8:00‐10:00 10089 PHY 102: Physics‐I(Lab) (Wednesday Only) Lab‐2 Mr. Wahid Polash

               COURSE OFFERING ‐  SUMMER 2015
                   MONDAY ‐ WEDNESDAY



COURSE OFFERING ‐  SUMMER‐2015
THURSDAY

TIME COURSE ID COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME
10:00‐12:00 10027 MGT 493 :Strategic Management 143 Mr. S. M. Naser Iqbal

12:00‐2:00 10027 MGT 493 :Strategic Management 143 Mr. S. M. Naser Iqbal
12:00‐2:00 10096 CSE 206: Compurt Organization Architechture  132 Mr. Pranab Bondhu Nath

2:00‐4:00 PM 10008 IBS 363: International Business 143 Ms. Mollika Ghosh
2:00‐4:00 PM 10096 CSE 206: Compurt Organization Architechture  132 Mr. Pranab Bondhu Nath

4:00‐6:00 PM 10008 IBS 363: International Business 143 Ms. Mollika Ghosh

6:00‐8:00 pm 10037 BUS 221 :Business Communication  (BBA‐Eve) 124 Mr. Tamim Saqlain Rahman
6:00‐8:00 pm 10064 CSC 204 :Data Structure and Algorithm Lab Lab‐1 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
6:00‐8:00 pm 10063 CSC 103 :Structured Programming Language 131 Ms. Farzana Anowar
6:00‐8:00 pm 10078 CSIT 412 :Web Design & Development   143 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath
6:00‐8:00 pm 10040 ENG 102 Advance Composition(BBA‐Eve,CSE‐Eve) 132 Ms. Nafisa Ahsan Nitu
6:00‐8:00 pm 10051 HRM 529 :Conflict Management 125 Mr. Syed Ejaj Ahsan
6:00‐8:00 pm 10045 MKT 305 :Marketing Management  122 Ms. Mollika Ghosh
6:00‐8:00 pm 10056 MKT 508 :Consumer Behavior 142 Ms. Salma Honey
6:00‐8:00 pm 10090 Phy 103 :Physics‐II  135 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

8:00‐10:00 pm 10071 CSE 331: Computer Architecture 122 Mr. Wahid Polash
8:00‐10:00 pm 10034 BMT 165 :Business Mathematics‐II 132 Mr. Md. Halimuzzaman
8:00‐10:00 pm 10037 BUS 221 :Business Communication (BBA‐Eve) 131 Mr. Tamim Saqlain Rahman
8:00‐10:00 pm 10066 CSE 224 :Digital Logic Design Lab  Lab‐2 Ms. Farzana Anowar
8:00‐10:00 pm 10078 CSIT 413  :Web Design & Development Lab Lab‐1 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath
8:00‐10:00 pm 10036 BST 305: Business Statistics ‐II 124 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
8:00‐10:00 pm 10040 ENG 102 :Advance Composition(BBA‐Eve,CSE‐Eve) 134 Ms. Nafisa Ahsan Nitu
8:00‐10:00 pm 10051 HRM 529 :Conflict Management 125 Mr. Syed Ejaj Ahsan
8:00‐10:00 pm 10056 MKT 508 :Consumer Behavior 142 Ms.Salma Honey
8:00‐10:00 pm 10090 Phy 103 :Physics II 135 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah



COURSE OFFERING ‐  SUMMER‐2015
FRIDAY

TIME COURSE ID COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME
8:00‐10:00 10043 LAW 121:Business Law 143 Ms. Khadiza Begum

8:00‐10:00
10132

BED 301 :Philosophical, Historical & Social Foundation of 
Education           124 Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain     

8:00‐10:00 10063 CSC 203 :Data Structure and Algorithm  135 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
8:00‐10:00 10050 FIN 551 :Financial  Statement Analysis 131 Prof. Anisur Rahman
8:00‐10:00 10138 MED 510: Higher Education 122 Mr. Md. Abu Bakar Siddique
8:00‐10:00 10045 MKT 305 :Marketing Management  132 Ms. Mollika Ghosh
8:00‐10:00 10107 MS 611 : Computer Graphics and Animation  142 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath
8:00‐10:00 10125 MSLMIS 501 :Information Resource Development Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

10:00‐12:00 10049 FIN 507 :Financial Management (10:00‐1:00) 134 Ms. Kahdiza Begum
10:00‐12:00 10133 BED 303 :Secondary Education                       Lab‐2 Mr. Abu Bakar Siddique  
10:00‐12:00 10034 BMT 165 :Business Mathematics‐II 143 Mr. Md. Halimuzzaman
10:00‐12:00 10036 BST 305 Business Statistics ‐II 125 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
10:00‐12:00 10063 CSC 203 :Data Structure and Algorithm 135 Ms. Sara Binte Zinnat
10:00‐12:00 10050 FIN 551 :Financial  Statement Analysis 131 Prof. Anisur Rahman
10:00‐12:00 10086 MAT 203 :Linear Algebra & Vector Analysis 132 Ms. Tanwya Barua
10:00‐12:00 10137 MED 507 :Educational Administration 141 Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain 
10:00‐12:00 10107 MS 611  :Computer Graphics and Animation‐  142 Mr. Pranab Bandhu Nath
10:00‐12:00 10125 MSLMIS 501 :Information Resource Development Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

12:00‐2:00 10068 CSE 312: Data Communication Lab Lab‐1 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika
12:00‐2:00 10049 FIN 507 :Financial Management (10:00‐1:00) 134 Ms. Kahdiza Begum
12:00‐2:00 10075 CSIT 231 : Database Management System  143 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika
12:00‐2:00 10086 MAT 203 :Linear Algebra & Vector Analysis 132 Ms. Tanwya Barua
12:00‐2:00 10088 PHY 101 :Physics‐I 142 Mr. Wahid Polash

12:00‐2:00
10087 MAT 204 :Complex Variable &  laplace transformation , 

Fourier etc‐  135 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

2:30‐4:30 10043 LAW 121:Business Law 125 Ms. Khadiza Begum
2:30‐4:30 10046 BST 502 Business Statistics  142 Mr. Moshiul Alom

2:30‐4:30 10134 BED 305: Educational Administration and Management            131 Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain 
2:30‐4:30 10067 CSE 311: Data Communication 124 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika

2:30‐4:30
10077 
&10105

CSIT 321 & MS 511 :System Analysis & Design  143
Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid

2:30‐4:30 10083 EEE 104: Electronic Engineering Lab  Lab‐2 Ms. Tanwya Barua
2:30‐4:30 10042 FIN 307 Principles of Banking & Insurance 132 Mr. Md. Halimuzzaman

2:30‐4:30
10087 MAT 204 :Complex Variable &  laplace transformation , 

Fourier etc‐  135 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah
2:30‐4:30 10135 MED 501 :Philosophical, Psychological & Social Foundation  141 Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain
2:30‐4:30 10109 MS 661 :Advance Artificial Intelligence‐  134 Mr. Wahjid Polash
2:30‐4:30 10076 CSIT 231 : Database Management System lab Lab‐1 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika
2:30‐4:30 10126 MSLMIS 502 :Cataloguing Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

4:30‐6:30 10041 FIN 233 : Introduction to Finance 124 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
4:30‐6:30 10046 BST 502 Business Statistics  142 Mr. Moshiul Alom
4:30‐6:30 10131 BED 306 :Teaching Bangla 141 Mr. Abu Bakar Siddique
4:30‐6:30 10038 BUS 429 :Entrepreneurship and Business Plan Development 122 Ms. Khadiza Begum

4:30‐6:30
10077 
&10105

CSIT 321 & MS 511 :System Analysis & Design  143
Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid

4:30‐6:30 10100 DRG 101: Engineering Drawing Lab‐1 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah

4:30‐6:30

10060 & 
10106

CEE 203 & MS 593 :Discrete Mathematics 

132 Mr. Wahid Polash
4:30‐6:30 10136 MED 511 :Seconday Education 141 Mr. Abu Bakar Siddique
4:30‐6:30 10109 MS 661 :Advance Artificial Intelligence 134 Mr. Wahid Polash
4:30‐6:30 10065 CSE 223 :Digital Logic Design   131 Ms. Tanwya Barua
4:30‐6:30 10126 MSLMIS 502 :Cataloguing Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

6:30‐8:30 10048 BUS 505 :E‐Business 142 Mr. Moshiul Alom
6:30‐8:30 10038 BUS 429 :Entrepreneurship and Business Plan Development 122 Ms. Khadiza Begum
6:30‐8:30 10077  CSIT 321 & MS 511 :System Analysis & Design  143 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
6:30‐8:30 10069 CSE 323: Computer Network 134 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah
6:30‐8:30 10072 CSE 332 :Comp Architech Lab Lab‐1 Mr. Wahid Polash
6:30‐8:30 10085 MAT 102 :Integral calculus & Matrics 135 Ms. Tanwya Barua
6:30‐8:30 10108 MS 691 :Data Mining  132 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
6:30‐8:30 10127 MSLMIS 503 :Cataloguing‐ Sessional Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

8:30‐10:30 10071 CSE 331: Computer Architecture 124 Mr. Wahid Polash
8:30‐10:30 10048 BUS 505 :E‐Business 142 Mr. Moshiul Alom
8:30‐10:30 10069 CSE 323: Computer Network 134 Mr. Ahmed Abdullah
8:30‐10:30 10085 MAT 102 :Integral calculus & Matrics 143 Ms. Tanwya Barua
8:30‐10:30 10108 MS 691 :Data Mining  132 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid



COURSE OFFERING ‐ SUMMER‐2015
SATURDAY

TIME COURSE ID COURSE DESCRIPTION ROOM FACULTY NAME

9.00‐1.00 pm 10115 HMT 232 :Service & Quality Assurance in Hotel and Tourism 132 Mr. Malay Sarker

4:00 pm‐6:00 pm
10128

MSLMIS‐602: Automation of Information Institutions
Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam

3:00‐7:00 pm 10052 LAW 501 :Business Law  143 Prof. Manik Kanti  Majumder

6:00‐8:00 pm 10036 BST 305: Business Statistics ‐II 132 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
6:00‐8:00 pm 10065 CEE 206 :Digital Logic Design 124 Ms. Farzana Anowar
6:00‐8:00 pm 10042 FIN 307 :Principles of Banking & Insurance 122 Mr. Md. Halimuzzaman
6:00‐8:00 pm 10129 MSLMIS Internship, Research Library Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam
6:00‐8:00 pm 10073 CS 408 :E‐commerce  143 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
6:00‐8:00 pm 10088 PHY 101 :Physics‐I 131 Mr. Wahid Polash
6:00‐8:00 pm 10055 MKT 507: Marketing Management  142 Dr. Ashok Kumar
6:00‐8:00 pm 10075 CSIT 231 : Database Management System  134 Ms. Sumaiya Sultana Rika

8:00‐10:00 pm 10041 FIN 233 :Introduction to Finance 124 Mr. Ziaur Rahman
8:00‐10:00 pm 10038 BUS 429 :Entrepreneurship and Business Plan Development 122 Ms. Khadiza Begum
8:00‐10:00 pm 10065 CEE 206 :Digital Logic Design 131 Ms. Farzana Anowar
8:00‐10:00 pm 10071 CSE 331 :Computer Architechture  143 Mr. Wahid Polash
8:00‐10:00 pm 10055 MKT 507 :Marketing Management  142 Dr. Ashok Kumar
8:00‐10:00 pm 10074 CS 409 :E‐commerce Lab (Sec‐A) Lab‐1 Mr. Mehzabul Hoque Nahid
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